2020 Financial and ESG Report

1

SUSTAINABLE
CITIES AND
COMMUNITIES

11.6

By 2030, reduce the adverse
per capita environmental
impact of cities, including by
paying special attention to
air quality and municipal and
other waste management

11.6.1

Proportion of urban solid
waste regularly collected and
with adequate final discharge
out of total urban solid waste
generated, by cities

MAKE CITIES AND HUMAN SETTLEMENTS
INCLUSIVE, SAFE, RESILIENT AND

SUSTAINABLE

1.1

By 2030, provide universal
access to safe, inclusive and
accessible, green and public
spaces, in particular for
women and children, older
persons and persons with
disabilities

11.6.2

LIWA

Annual mean levels of fine
particulate matter (e.g.
PM2.5 and PM10) in cities
(population weighted)

Average share of the built-
up area of cities that is open
space for public use for all,
by sex, age and persons with
disabilities

Zero Waste

N

Mitigate Climate Change

Volunteerism

2017
2018
2019
2020

2017
2018
2019
2020

2017
2018
2019
2020

2017
2018
2019
2020

2017
2018
2019
2020

2017
2018
2019
2020

2017
2018
2019
2020

2017
2018
2019
2020

2017
2018
2019
2020

2017
2018
2019
2020

2017
2018
2019
2020

2017
2018
2019
2020

2017
2018
2019
2020

2017
2018
2019
2020

Zero Waste
Goal: Send zero waste to landfill by 2025

Progress towards our Zero Waste Goal

73% 50%
74% 50%
74% 50%
75.7% 50.4%

Percentage of recycled waste

69.7% 50.4%
71.3% 50.4%
65.3% 50.4%
66.4% 50.4%

Percentage of reused waste

2%

1.5%

74%

0%

Percentage of composted waste
0.6%

1.3%

1.7%

2.1%

Percentage of waste sent to landfill

277% 49.6%
25.7% 49.6%
25.5% 49.6%
24.3% 49.6%
Landfill freed space

1,232,800 183,759
1,426,426 188,421
1,581,899 218,874
4,348,166 227,793
Nox emissions

25,8734 39.8
24,9391 66.9
24,774.2 1713
2,981.1 18.02
Sox emissions

175.8 248.5
558.8 94.2
647.7 1.128

o 1.19
PM particle emissions

1478 19
14254 26
1415.5 0.35

0 0.37
COP Emissions

0.09 097
204 0.002
197 0

0 0

CAP Emissions

0.01 0

0.32 0

0.30 0

0 0

VOC Emissions

462.6 0

1.3 0

09 0

0 0

Volunteerism

70.2%
70.2%

66.8%
679%
62.7%

1.7%
1.2%
6.2%

0.5%
1.1%
1.4%

31%
29.5%
29.6%

1,416,559
1,614,847
1,800,773.17

259133
25,006
24,7913

4244
653
648.8

1,4799
1,428
1,415.8

0.01

0.32

0.30

462.6

09

Number of activities conducted to enhance public areas in

communities

1,663 50
2,101 9
2,390 8

35 (Total activities) (V]

1,713

Number of voluntary participations of associates, customers and

families

68,007 7,557
86,312 7093
96,985 6,317

7,055 0

75,558
93,405
103,302



