No.	SDG	No.	Target	No.	Indicators	Initiative/Program	Year	Mexico	Central America	CONSOLIDATED
	SUSTAINABLE CITIES AND COMMUNITIES	11.6	By 2030, reduce the adverse per capita environmental impact of cities, including by paying special attention to air quality and municipal and other waste management	11.6.1	Proportion of urban solid waste regularly collected and with adequate final discharge out of total urban solid waste generated, by cities			Zero Waste		
11								Goal: Send zero waste to	o landfill by 2025	
								Progress towards our Zero Waste Goal		
							2017	73%	50%	
			J				2018	74%	50%	70.2%
							2019	74%	50%	70.2%
							2020	75.7%	50.4%	71.6%
								Percentage of recycled		
							2017	69.7%	50.4%	66.8%
							2018	71.3%	50.4%	67.9%
						3	2019	65.3%	50.4%	62.7%
							2020	66.4%	50.4%	63.8%
	MANE OITIES A	AKE CITIES AND HUMAN SETTLEMENTS					2017	Percentage of reused v	vaste	1.7%
	MAKE CITIES A	א עא	OMAN SELLLEN	IENI			2018	1.5%		1.2%
	<b>INCLUSIVE, SAI</b>	FE, RI	ESILIENT AND				2019	7.4%		6.2%
	SUSTAINABLE						2020	0%		0%
	OUGIAINADEL							Percentage of compost	ted waste	
							2017	0.6%		0.5%
							2018	1.3%		1.1%
							2019	1.7%		1.4%
							2020	2.1%		1.8%
							2017	Percentage of waste se		2407
							2017	27.7%	49.6%	31%
							2018	25.7%	49.6%	29.5%
							2019 <b>2020</b>	25.5% <b>24.3%</b>	49.6% <b>49.6%</b>	29.6% <b>28.4%</b>
								Landfill freed space	43.070	201470
							2017	1,232,800	183,759	1,416,559
							2018	1,426,426	188,421	1,614,847
							2019	1,581,899	218,874	1,800,773.17
							2020	4,348,166	227,793	4,575,959.19
		M.E.	L. M. Maria	11.6.2	Annual mean levels of fine	Mitigate Climate Change		Nox emissions		
				11.0.2	particulate matter (e.g. PM2.5 and PM10) in cities		2017	25,873.4	39.8	25,913.3
					(population weighted)		2018	24,939.1	66.9	25,006
W. Commonweal							2019	24,774.2	17.13	24,791.3
1	77						2020	2,981.1	18.02	2,999.2
海然	7	- 1					2017	Sox emissions	240 5	424.4
							2017	175.8 558.8	248.5 94.2	653
							2019	647.7	1.128	648.8
1		3					2020	0	1.19	1.19
								PM particle emissions		
			14				2017	1,478	1.9	1,479.9
	C.		AL AL				2018	1,425.4	2.6	1,428
	E CUO	Ont.					2019	1,415.5	0.35	1,415.8
		जावान	<b>经验</b>				2020	0	0.37	0.37
			47.38					COP Emissions		
			TOWAR .				2017	0.09	0.97	1.1
			1				2018	2.04	0.002	2.05
,							2019	1.97	0	1.97
MIO	H Harrison						2020	O CAP Emissions	0	0
							2017	0.01	0	0.01
, .	HILL MAN	A					2017	0.32	0	0.32
1	The second second	4					2019	0.30	0	0.30
- 27	-6-6-	3					2020	0	0	0
								<b>VOC Emissions</b>		
	3						2017	462.6	0	462.6
							2018	1.3	0	1.3
							2019	0.9	0	0.9
		access to sa accessible, g spaces, in p women and	700				2020	0	0	0
			By 2030, provide universal access to safe, inclusive and	11.7.1	Average share of the built- up area of cities that is open	Volunteerism		Volunteerism		
			accessible, green and public		space for public use for all, by sex, age and persons with disabilities			Number of activities co	onducted to enhance pu	blic areas in
			spaces, in particular for women and children, older				2017	1,663	50	1,713
			persons and persons with disabilities				2017	2,101	9	2,110
			disabilities				2019	2,390	8	2,398
							2020	35 (Total activities)	0	35 (Total activities)
								Number of voluntary p	articipations of associa	
								families		
							2017	68,007	7,551	75,558
							2018	86,312	7,093	93,405
							2019	96,985	6,317	103,302
							2020	7,055	0	7,055